—

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
THURSDAY, NOVEIBER 3RD, A. D. 1938, 10:00 A, II.
PRESENT: Honorable C. K. quin, Mayor, presiding and Commissioners JSushick, Rubiola, Steffl
Wright.
On motion of Commissioner VWright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of
the meeting of October 27th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

- e s

(EIORTALS & P=TITIONS
On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to Com-
missioner Wright.
General Neon Adv. Co. for a permit to erect neon sign at 315 L., Houston Street.
Gulf 0il Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1502 N. Hackberry St.
Gulf 0il Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1006 S. St. lMary's St.
Gulf 0il Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 701 N. Main Ave.
Gulf 0il Corp. for a vermit to erect a neon sign at 602 Labor St.
Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 601 Carolina.
Modern Neon Corp. for a pemit to erect a neon sign at 122% W. Houston St.
llodern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 905 Nogalitos St.
Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1224 W. Houston St.
Reich Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at Travis & ilain.
Texas Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 430 Porter St.
Texas Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at Romana Plaza.
General Neon Adv. Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 516 E. Houston St.
General Neon Adv. Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 100 E, Travis St.
General Neon Adv. Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1832 Fredericksburg Road.
Frank Reyes for a peralt to install gas equipment at 10133 E1 Paso St.
The Petition of Trinity Spanish Lutheran Church at 1519 lMonterey Street, for exemption from

taxation, was read and referred to Commissioner Bushick.

Two proposals to purchase §75,000.00 of bonds of Improvement District #15, were opened and
read and referred to the Commissioner as a Commifttee of the Whole for consideration.
The Brown-Crummer Investment Ccmpany  and Van H. Howard Company

DewaTr, Robertson & Pancoast and Mahan, Dittmar & Company.

A petition complaining against a Junk Yard located in the 1300 Block of Summit Avenue, was

read and referred to the City Health Officer.

The Mayor introduced "AN ORDINANCE ADDING SmCTION XV111-A TO AND AIUENDING SECTIONS 1, 11,
1V, V11, 1X and X OF AN ORDINANCE ENTITLLD "AN ORDINANCE DEFINING "MILK"™ AND CERTAIN UILK
PRODUCTS, "MILK PRODUCLRS", "PASTEURIZATION"; PROHIBITING TH: SALE OF ADULTERATID AND MIS-
BRANDED MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS: REQUIRING PrRMITS FOR THE SALE OF MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS:
RIEGULATING THi INSPECTION OF LAIRY FARMS AND MILK PLANTS: THE TESTING, GRADING, LABELING,
PLACARDING, PASTHURIZATION, REGRADING, DISTRIBUTION, CALE AND DENATURING OF MILK AND MILK

PRODUCTS: PROVIDING FOR THE PUBLISHING OF MILK GRADES: THE CONSTRUCTION OF FUTURE DAIRIES

er

¢




AND MILK PLANTS: PROVIDING A PENALTY: PROVIDING FOR THE MLTHOD OF PROSLCUTING INDIVIDUAL
AND OTHERS YFOR VIOLATING THIS ORDINANCE: ENACTING THE NECLSSARY PROVISIONS INCIDENT TO THE
OBJECT AID PURPOSE OF THIS ORDINANCE WHETHER MuNTIONED IN DETAIL IN THE CPATION OR NOT: RE-
PEALING ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH: AND CONTAINING A SAVING CLAUSE." PASSED AND
APPROVLD ON TIIi 14TH DAY OF MAY, A. D. 1936, was read for the second time and laid over.
Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following resolution, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, 4uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
4 RESOLUTION

ACCEPTING WORK LONE BY JNO. W. PHILLIPS CO. OIl WINDOWS, ETC., AT LUNICIPAL

MARKET TRUCK SHED
sk IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the work done by dJno.
Ww. Phillips Co., in furnishing and erecting and glazing 17 circle head openings in North
elevation and 18 additional windows for monitor, Municipal Market Truck Shed, be and is here-
by accepted.

PASSRD AIlD APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938,

ATTeST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commicsioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, 3ushick, Rubiola, Steffler, VWright.
NO. 343 AN ORDINANCE MID‘Z 7é

APPROPRIATING $1,002.79 OUT OF POLICE & FIRLLIN'S PLNSION FUIND TO

PAY ONE (1) NOTE NO. 3
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San santonio, that, the sum of §1,002.79,
be and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the Police & firemén's Pension fund, payable
to the Frost National Bank, San Antonio, Texas, to pay one (1) Note No. 3 of the Police &
Firemen's Pension Fund Series, $1,000.00, maturing on or before June 30, 1939, and accrued
interest of (2.79.

PASSELD AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938,

LTTEST: Jas. Simpson ' C. X, Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read; passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, «uin, bpushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 344 AN ORDINANCE — 2 77

APPROPRIATING £33.39 OUT OF THm POLICE & FIREMEN'S PLNSION FUND TO

PAY INTLREST
B IT OKDaINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of §$33.39, be
and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of the Police & firemen's Pension Fund to pay intereg
for the month of October, 1938, on Police & *iremen's Pension Fund notes held by banks.

PASSrD AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Viright.
NO. 345 av oruInaANcE — 2 78

APPROPRIATING @76.7ébOUT OF THx ADVLRTISING ¥UNL TO PAY FOR SERVICES,

SUPPLIES AND LIAToRIALS ,




B¥ IT ORDAINLD by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, that, the sum of $76.78, be

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the advertising rund, to pay for services, supplie

and materials as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A, D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. X. Quin
City Clerk llayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuln, bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 346 AN ORLINANCE MP-279

APPROPRIATING $7.50 OUT OF THE 1938 GINERAL FUND RENTAL OF EQUIPLIENT

UStD IN CONNLCTION WITH WPA PROJLCT 0. 9998
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the sum of $7.50, be
and the same 1is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Fire Department, to pay
Fred Lehr, for rental of Jaeger Concrete ilixer Used in connection with WPA Project No. 9998,
as per approved bill on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson : Cs Ko Quin
City Clerk lfayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, quin, Bushick, Rubiocla, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 347 AN ORUINANCE - 280

REPLALING THE UNUSLD BALANCE OF $1,959.79 OF COUNCIL APPROPRIATION

NO. 540, DAT:D APRIL 4, 1938 - 1937 GmzNERAL FUND =~ AND REAPPROPRIATING

SAIE OUT OF THR 1938 GLNERAL FUND
BE IT OLDAINLED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonlo, that, the unused balance of
$1,959.79, of Council Appropriation No. 540 dated April 4, 1938, to pay Shafer Plumbing and
klectric Company, San Antonio, Texas, amounting to $6,835.00, out of the 1937 General Fund,
ilarkets Department, as rclated to in paragraph four, be and the same is hereby repealed.

Otherwise the said ordinance referred to in paragraph one shall remain in full
force and effect.

In orcer to defray the costs and expenses to be paid by the City by reason of the

premises, $1,959.79, or as much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is re-appropriati

ed hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Markets Department.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A, D. 1938,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K, Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, quin, bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, VWright.
NO. 348 AN ORDINANCE - 2.8/

APPROPRIATING $80.00 OUT OF THL 1938 GmNERAL FUND TO PAY FOR TAKING METAL

SIOKE STACK DOWN AND RLESSTTING ON VEST CHIUINEY OF NO. & INCINERATOR
B IT OLDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $80.00, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Street Cleaning Department,
payable to Poston Transfer Company, San Antonio, Texas, for taking metal smoke stack down
and resetting on west chimney of MNo. 3 Incinerator as per attached statement.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson ' C. X. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

OF




Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: 4ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 349 AN ORDINANCE MP-282

APPROPRIATING $72.01 OUT OF THE STRELT IIMPROVEIENT FUND OF 1937 FOR

RECORDING FRES, MATERIALS ANL SUPPLIES TO BL USED IN CONNECTION WITH

PAVING VARIOUS STRLETS
Bi IT ORDAINLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $72.01, be
and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the Street Improvement Fund of 1937 to pay for
recording fees, street paving materials and supplies to be usced in various streets, as per
approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVID on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the followling ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Viright.
NO. 350 - AN ORDINANCE MP-2 83

APPROPRIATING §95.85 OUT OF THE SEWER CONSTRUCTION FUND OF 1937 FOR

MATERTALS AND SUPPLIES TO BE USED IN CONNECTION WITH VARIQOUS SEVER

PROJECTS
BE IT OKDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $95.85, be
and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the Sewer Construction Fund of 1937 for materials
and supplies for permanent public improvements on various sewer projects of the City of San
Antonio, Texas, as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of Novémber, A. D. 1938,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. Ke Quin
City Clerk ‘ Mayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Qdin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 351 AN ORDINAKCE ...,2371

REPLALING THE UNUSED BALANCE OF $319.10 OF COUNCIL APPROPEIATION MNO. 499,

DATED MARCH 17, 1938 - 1937 GENLRAL FUND - AND RE-APPROPRIATING SAME OUT

OF THE 1938 GENLRAL FUND ‘

s IT ORDAINLD by the Commissioﬁers of the City of San Antonio, that, the unused balance of
$319.10 of Council Appropriation No. 499, dated llarch 17, 1938, to pay Jno. W. Phillips Co.,
San Antonio, Texas, amounting to $875.00, out of the 1937 General Fund, lMarkets Department,
as related to in paragraph one, be and the same 1is hereby repealed.

Otherwise the saie ordinance referred to in paragraph one shall remain in full
force and effect.

In order to defray the costs and expenses to be paid by the City by reason of the
premises, $319.,10, or as much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is re-appropriated
hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, .arkets Department.

PASSEsD AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A, D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C, K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

NO. 352 | AN ORVINANCE — 2. 85




| =

i15

APPROPRIATING $31.76 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERaL rUND TO PAY THOS. H. COGHILL,

CITY CO-ORDINATING INGINEER, FOR EXPENSES INCURRED ON TRIP TO DALLAS, TEXAS

E‘ BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $31.76, be
, and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1938 General Fund, Street llaintenance Departmeﬁt

to pay Thos. H. Coghill, City Co-ordinating cngineer, for necessary expenses incurred on trip

to Dallas, Texas, and rcturn on October 27 and October 28, 1938, on official City Susiness,

investigat ing methods of strect paving in connection with WPA Projects in that City.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson ‘ C. £. GQuin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, sushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 353 AN ORDINANCE MF-28 &

APPROPRIATING $48.02 OUT OF THL FIKE STATION NO. 2 BUILDING FUND OF 1937
- FOR MATERIALS AND SUPPLILS USED IN CONNECTION WITH WPA PROJECT NO. 6676

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $48.02, be

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the ¥ire Station 2 Building Fund of 1937 for

material's and supplies for permanent public improvements on WPA Pro jects No. 6676 of the City

of San Antonio, Texas, as per approved bills on file 1n the City Auditor's 0fflece.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson ' C. X. Quin
City Clerk HMayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the fo_lowing ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, quin, sushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Viright.
NO. 354 AN ORDINANCE —Z287

APPROPRIATING $678.70 OUT CF THE 1938 GuNwoRAL FUND TO PAY TRUCK HIRE

ON WPA PROJECT NO. 9523 AT STINSON FIELD |
BE IT ORRAINED by the Commissioners of the Clty of San Antonio, that, the sum of §678.70, be

and the same is appropriated hereby out of 1938 General Fund, Stinson Field Department, for

truck hire on WPA Project No. 9523, for permanent improvements at Stinson Field, payable to
persons as shown on attached approved Engineer's statement.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the followlng ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 355 , AN ORDINANCE — 289

‘APPRQPRIATING $154,96 OUT OF THL 1938 GENERAL FUND FOR BALING AND HAULING HAY
Bk IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $154.96, be
\\ and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General rund, Joo Department, payable

to Alfred James for baling and hauling hay as per approved bills on file in the City auditor
E Office,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

PASSED AND APPROVED on the %rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.



116

NO. 358 AN ORDINANCE MP-289
APPROPRIATING $35.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST

ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAILS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $35.00, be
and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account for refunds and repairs,

as per City lLngineer's letter of November 2, 1938, as follows:

C. R. Ellsworth Refund #8055
Urs. C., V. DeHaley " _ 9.00
City of San Antonio - Repairs 17.45

$ 35.00

PASSED AND A PROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 19%8.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. X. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the followling vote on roll call, to-Wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 357 AN ORDINANCE — <290

APPROPRIATING §1,257.66 OUT OF TH® RAIL RIELIOVAL FUND FOR IIATERIALS AND '

SUPPLIES USED IN CONNECTION WITH WPA PROJECTS NOS. 9929 AND 10632
sk IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $1,257.66,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the hall Removal frund for materials and suppliegfs
for rail removal, WPA Projects MNos. 9929 and 10632, of the City of San sntonio, Texas, as pen
approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED ON the 3rd day of November, A. D, 1938,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin ’
City Clerk Ilayor .

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steifler, VWright.
NO. 358 | AN ORDINANCE —Z29/
APPROPRIATING $25.00 OUT OF THC CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 1938 GENERAL FUND, STREET
MAINTENANCE DRPARTLIENT, FOR PLUUBZR'S DEPOSIT REFUND

S 1T OhDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San sntonio, that, the sum of §25.00, be,

and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1938 General Fund, Street Maintenance Department,
for Plumber's Deposit Refund, as per city engineer's letter of November 2, 1938, as follows:

Kirkwood & Wharton $25.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938. '
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson o C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Sushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 359 AN ororiance ~2 92 ‘
arPrOPRIATING $522.22 TO PAY FOR RE-PROCLSSING ASPHALT ™
oo 13 OLwnllkD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of {522.22, be

and the same is appropriated hereby, payable to hodgers and Stewart, for re-processing 298.

4125 tons of asphalt at §l1.75 per ton, as per approved bills on file in City Auditor's Office

y

out of the following funds: y

1938 General Fund, Street llaintenance Dept. $85.20
Rail Removal Fund 281,74
Street Improvement rund of 1937 155.28

' PASSLD AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of Npovember, A. D. 1938. .
ATTLST: Jas. Simpson C. XK. Quin
Clty Clerk Mayor




S8
2 SN

-

—

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Juin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 360 AN ORDINANCE MP-293

"APPROPRIATING $801.23 OUT OF THi RAIL REIMOVAL FUND FOR TRUCK HAUL OF

ASPHALT, 2003.1250 TONS & ¥FORTY CeNTS, TO PAY RODGERS AlD STLWART,

SAME BEING ASPHALT RLAOVED FROL STRELRTS RLLATIVE TO THE REMOVAL OF

STRELT CAR LAILS
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the sum of Eight hundred
one and 23/100 ($801.23) dollars, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Rkail
Removal Fund, to pay Rodgers and Stewart, for truck haul of 2003.1250 tons of asphalt at
forty cents per ton, same being asphalt removed from streets relative to the removal of
street car rails.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A, D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. Xo Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, pushick, Rublola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 361 ANl ORDINANCE —.294

REFUNDING CITY TAXsS PAID III ERROR
BZ IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonlo, that the hereinafter named
party be refunded the amount hereinbelow set ouﬁ as refund of City Taxes paid in error, all
as more fully set out in their petition for refund, which bears the favorsble recommendat ion
of the Cormissioner of Taxation, to-wit:

Dr. Frank W. Sorell, (Fiscal Year 1936, Receipt #25096) $17.83
and the sum of seventéen dollars and eighty-three cents, ($17.83), be and the same 1is hereby
appropriated out of the Back Tax General Fund for the purpose of of making said refund.

PASSED ANMD APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. Ko Quin
City Clerk ' Ilayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: 4ayes, <uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 362 AN ORDINANCE - 295"

APPROPRIATING $250,000.00 OUT OF THL 1938 GENERAL FUND FOR PAYROLLS,

MERCHANTS BILLS AND (IISCELLANLEOUS bXPLNSES
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $250,000,00
or as much thercof as may be necessary, be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the
1938 General Fund, Various Department, for payrolls, merchants bills and miscellaneous
expenses. |

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C., K, Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: *“yes, GQuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 363 AN ORDINANCE — 296

APPROPRIATING %11.31 OUT OF STINSON ARIPORT FUND OF 1937 FOR MATHERIALS

AND SUPPLIES TO BE USED IN CONNLCTION WITH WPA PROJEGCT NO. 9523 AT

STINSON FIELD

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $11.31 be

I
=2




and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Stinson Airport Fund of 1937 for materials and

supplies for permanent public improvements on WPA Project No. 9523 at Stinson Field, as per
approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office,
PASSRD AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1958.

ATTRST: Jas. Simpson - C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, «uln, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 364 AN ORVINANCE MP-RF7

APPROPRIATING $596.88 FOR RLNTAL OF TRACTOR AND GRADER, USED AT STINSON

FIELD, WPA PROJECT NO. 9523, OUT OF THE 1938 GZNERAL FUND
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $596.88, be
and the same 1is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Stinson Field, Department,
payable to Lewils Patten Company, San Antonio, Texas, rental of tractor and grader, including
trector operator, gas and oil, used at Stinson Field, WPA Pro ject No. 9523, from September
29, 1938, to October 31, 1938, inclusive, as per approved bill on file in the City Auditor's
Oifice,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
Cilty Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: 4yes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 365 AN ORDINANCE — 298

APPROPRIATING $55.00 OUT OF THx 1938 GENERAL FUND FOR REMOVING DnAD ANIMALS
BE IT OKDAINLED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of §55.00, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Health Department, payable
to the Guaranty Packers, Inc., for removing dead animals from the City Streets from October
16, 1938 to October 31, 1938, inclusive, as per approved bill on file in the City Auditor's
Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATThST: Jas. Simpson C. Ko Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, sushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
0. 366 AN OEDINANCE —29F9

APPROPRIATING $3.00 OUT OF THE 1938,GENERAL FUND TO PAY JURY FLES
Bi IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $3.00, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General rund, Corporation Court Depart-
ment, payable to Alfred Callaghan, Clerk of the Corporation Court, for jury fees pald in
Case No. 3078, the State of Texes vs A, Carrisal,

PASSED AND APPROV&D on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
o, 367 AN ORDINAIICE = 3 00

REFUNDING VARIOUS LICLRUSE YLES PAID IN ERROR




119

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the hereinafter named
parties be refunded the amounts set opvosite thecir names as refund of license fees paid in

error, all as more fully set out in their petitions for refund which bear the favorable

recommendation of the Commiscioner of Taxation, to-wit:

% General Neon Adv. Co. (Electrical Permit #835). $1.15
' P. J. Brewington, (Gas & Plumbing Permits C325 & C800) 3.20
i llodern Neon Corp. (Electrical Permits 2959, 4158, 4165) 3e45
:

i TOTAL %7.80

and the sum of seven do_lars and eighty cents ($7.80), be, and the same is hereby appropriat-
ed out of the 1938 General Fund, refunds department, for the purvose of making the above
refunds.

PASSELD AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. X. Gquin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, guin, sSushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
E NO. 368 AN ORDINANCE MP-30/

APPROPRI ATING $4.,00 OUT OF THE 1938 GENLRAL FUND TO PAY FOR CLEANING

s OF PIPE AND FLUE AT CITY HALL
j Bi IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $4.00, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out 1938 General Fund, City Hall Building Department,
to pay Joe llunoz, San antonio, Texas, for cleaning pipe and flue at City Hall as per approved
bill on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Co K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

B .

Commissioner Wright introduced the following resolution which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Yuin, Bushick, Rublola, Steffler, Viright .

A RUSOLUI'ION
E ACCEPTING THi BLECTRIC WIRING FOR FIRE STATION NO. 2 AND REPAIR SHOPS
- 3B IT RLSOLVED by the Commicsioners of the City of San Antonio, that the installation of
A . electric wiring, fire alarm system, bell and telephone wiring for Fire Station No. 2 and
repair shops, as per bid of Vollmer Electric Company, dated February 17, 1938, and contract
dated March 14, 1938: be and the same is hereby accepted.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. Xo Quin
City Clerk Mayor

A communication from llr. Sylvan lLang with reference to the Zoning Ordinance as it applies to

San Pedro Avenue, between Woodlawn and Mistletoe Avenues was received and ordered filed,

f. A communication from the Estate of Mrs. Tony Schramm with reference to the Zoning Ordinance
was read and ordered filed.
A petition of Jordan T. Lawler requesting postponement of the passing of the Zoning Ordinance
n_\ was read and ordered filed.

Commissioner Viright mace the following recommendations, which were adopted by the following
vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Modern Neon Corp. for a pemmit to erect a neon sign at 120 Santa Rosa Ave. Granted.

A Modern Neon Corp. for a pemit to erect a neon sign at 120 Fifth Street. Granted.




120

Modern Neon Corp. for

w

permit to erect a neon sign at 1302 S. New Braunfels Ave. GCranted.
Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 2146 E. louston St. Granted.
lodern Neon Corp. for a pernit to erect a neon sign at 416 W. Avenue. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect & neon sign at Wolff & ilarx Dept. Granted.
lModern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 201% W. Houston. Granted.
Modern Neon Corp. for a permmit to erect a neon sign at 1715-1719 Roosevelt Ave. Granted.
Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1302 N. Flores St. Granted.
1lodern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 600 Jones Ave. Granted.

lModern Neon Corp. Tfor a permit to erect a neon sign at 1401 V. Commerce St. Granted.
Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 618 S. St. lary's St. Granted.
National Outdoor Adv. Co. Tfor a permit to erect a neon sign at 503 Cooper . Granted.
National Outdoor Adv. Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 503 Cooper . Granted.
Reich Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1629 N. New Braunfels. Granted.
Reich ©ign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 5001 S. Flores St. CGranted.
Reich Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 224 S. Santa Kosa. Granted.

Reich Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 212% S. Santa Rosa. Granted.
Reich Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 2809 S. Flores St. Granted.

Texas Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 400 Water St. Granted.

Texas Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 3701 S. Flores St. Granted.
Texas Neon 2ign Co. for & permit to erect a neon sign at Dallas & Brooklyn. Granted.
Vollmer klectric Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at Powers Curios. Granted.

Black Cat Filling Station for a permit to install gas equipment at 1019 Ruiz St. _NOT GRANTE]

Dave Rubio for a permit to install gas equipment at 601 W. illartin. LOT GRANTED.

Arthur Taylor for & permit to install gas equipment at 1212 Roosevelt Ave., _NOT GRANTLD.

Commicsioner Wright introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: syes, yuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 369 oI ORDIITANCE ID"303

ACCLPTING TILL ATTACIILD PRCOPOS.LS IOR THo PURTOSs CF PURCIHASING TIRE

HDSQ FOR TH. CITY Of SAN ANTOIII0, FIRE DEPARTUIENT
Bi 1T ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposals
of the various Fire Hose Dealers as listed below, be, and are hereby accepted to furnish the
City of San Antonio, Fire Department, 2000 feet of I'ire Hose each as follows:

Alanmo Iron Works, 2000 feet of heavy Municipal @
$1.20 per foot, less 2% 10 Ds. $2,352.00 Net

San Antonio Machine & Supply Co., 2000 feet of B. F.
Goodrich Co., @ $1.20 per foot, less

2% 10th. prox. 2,352.00 Net
Burke & Simms Fire Equipment Co., 2000 feet of Diamond
@ $1.20 per foot, less 2% 10 ds. 2,352.00 Net
Straus-Frank Co., 2000 feet of Black Diamond @ $1.20 per
foot, less 2% EOM 2,352.00 Net
Crane Co., 2000 feet of Panama @ $1.10 per foot, less 2%
10th., prox. 2,156.00 Net
Watts Hardware Co. 2000 feet of Boston Voven No. D-160 &«
$1.10 per foot, less 2% 10 ds. 2,156,000 Net
TOTAL SUUI $13,720.,00 Net

and that the sum of {$13,720.00, be, and the same is appropiated hereby out of the 1938 Gen-

eral fund, Fire Department, payable as follows:

Alamo Iron Viorks $2,352.00
San Antonio Machine & Supply Co 2,352.00
Burke & Simms Fire kquipment Co 2,352.00
Straus-Irank Co. . 2,352.00
Crane Co. 2,156.00

Watts Hardware Co. 2,156.00




wuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, right. MNays, lone.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of November, A. D. 1938.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C., K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

The final report and minutes of the Zoning Commission made af'ter the preliminary
report and after holding the public hearings thereon and =fter the oublic hearing before

the legislative body of the City of San Antonio wss had, as provided by law, on motion of
Commissioner Wright duly secuonded by Comalssioner Steffler, was approved and adopted and

all protests and anpeals were denied, by the following vote, on roll call, to-wit: Ayes,
"ORLINALNCE LSTABLISHING _OIING T GULATICHS AND DISTRICTS IN ACCORDANCL WITH A
COMPREILISIVE PLAN: AND REGULATING AND REDISTRICTIﬁG TITL HEIGHT, NUMgsR Or STORIES AND SIZE
OI" BUILDINGS alls OTHmR STRUCTURES PLERCLINTAGH OF LOT THLLT MAY B OCCUPIED, THE SIZE OF YARDS
COURTS wllL OTHLE bPEN SPACLS, TiL. DLISITY Or POPULATIOL, LOCATION ANL USES OF ZUILDINGS,
STIUCTURES AND LAND FOR TRALL, INUVUSTRY, ReSIDLlCrS Allu OTHaR PURPOSES AllD DIVIDING TIIE

CITY OF oali ANTONIO INTG DISTRICTS AND RuGULATING AND REDISTRICTING THE ERICTION, COLSTRUCTION
FoCONSTRUCTION, ALTuRATIOH, RoPAIR O USo OF SUILDINGS, STRUCTURLS OR LAND WITHIIT SUCH DIS-
TRICTS Alls PROVIDING ULIrCOR. RLOGULLTIONS FOIL TILL SEVeRAL CLASSES OR {ILDS OF 3UILDIIIGS CR
STRUCTURLS ANL USLS WITHIL Tl ReSTLRICTIVL DISTRICTS, AND ADOPTING A _JOMING AP DISCLOSING
THo VARIOJUS DISTRICTS ALNDL ULk ARDBAS ANTD Tis RESTRICTIONS AMND LINIITATIONS AND PROVISIONS
ATPLICABLL TO SUCE DISTRICTS AlD ALRAS, AN PROVIDING FOR A BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT AND DEFINING
TIHL POWER CF SAlll, Al PROVIDING PuliALTIOS FOR Tiiw VICLATION OF THL PROVISIOUNS OF SUCH
OILDINANCL, alll DECLARING Al wbRGaIICY". was then read the third time and passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, uin, bushick, Rubiolg, 'Steffler, Viright.

Nays, none,. For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I" Page céa 57671'
. —
N

On motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

\
APPROV 1D . %% CZgan

Mayor

ATTEST.
@W//ZZA
‘///Jaw. Simpson, City Clérk






